

#### August 10, 2023

**BSE Limited** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531637

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation of Q1FY24 Earnings Conference Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Earnings Conference Call to discuss the standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is scheduled to be held on Friday, August 18, 2023 at 12:15 p.m. (IST).

The Invitation for the Q1FY24 Earnings Conference Call is annexed herewith.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Praveg Limited

(Formerly known as Praveg Communications (India) Limited)

#### **Mukesh Chaudhary**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. : As Above

# Earnings Conference Call Invite





Friday, August 18, 2023



12.15 PM



**Praveg Limited** 







#### Universal Dial In

+91 22 6280 1239 +91 22 7115 8140



#### **International Toll-Free Numbers**

**USA**: 18667462133

UK: 08081011573

**Singapore**: 8001012045

Hong Kong : 800964448



### Diamond Pass Login



**Click Here To Register** 

Note - When using dial-in numbers mentioned above please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

**Speakers From Management** 

## Mr. Vishnu Patel – Chairman

For More Information

# Kirin Advisors



+91 22 4100 2455 +91 93244 75886



research@kirinadvisors.com info@kirinadvisors.com



www.kirinadvisors.com



713-B Lodha Supremus II, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) 400 604.